THE DATASHEET OF
AD5171BRJZ100-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 64-Position OTP Digital Potentiometer
   AD5171
Rev. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other

(RJ-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Ordering Quantity Branding
AD5171BRJ5-R2 5 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D12
AD5171BRJ5-RL7 5 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D12
AD5171BRJZ5-R22 5 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D12#
AD5171BRJZ5-R72
 5 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D12#
AD5171BRJ10-R2 10 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D13
AD5171BRJ10-RL7 10 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D13
AD5171BRJZ10-R22
 10 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D13#
AD5171BRJZ10-R72
 10 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D13#
AD5171BRJ50-R2 50 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D14
AD5171BRJ50-RL7 50 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D14
AD5171BRJZ50-R22
 50 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D14#
AD5171BRJZ50-R72
 50 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D14#
AD5171BRJ100-R2 100 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D15
AD5171BRJ100-RL7 100 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D15
AD5171BRJZ100-R22
 100 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 250 D15#
AD5171BRJZ100-R72
 100 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 3000 D15#
AD5171EVAL3 10  Evaluation Board  1
1 Parts have a YWW or #YWW marking on the bottom of the package. Y shows the year that the part was made, for example, Y = 5 for 2005. WW shows the work week
that the part was made.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part, # denotes RoHS compliant part may be top or bottom marked.
3 The evaluation board is shipped with three pieces of 10 kΩ parts. Users should order extra samples or different resistance options if needed.
   AD5171
Rev. D | Page 23 of 24
NOTES
AD5171
Rev. D | Page 24 of 24
NOTES
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
©2004–2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D03437-0-7/08(D)
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View AD5171BRJZ100-R7 on WIN SOURCE
Analog Devices Inc. Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management